Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015 - Allotment of Bonus Equity Shares 

This is to inform you that Stakeholders Relationship Committee of Board of Directors of the Company, 
has today allotted 24,98,63,136 (Twenty-Four Crores Ninety-Eight Lakhs Sixty-Three Thousand and 
One Hundred Thirty-Six) Equity Shares of Rs. 1/- (Rupees One Only) each as fully paid-up Bonus 
Equity Shares in the proportion of 8:1 i.e., 8 (Eight) fully paid-up equity share of Rs. 1/- (Rupees One 
Only) each for every 1 (One) existing fully paid-up equity share of Rs.